## ORDINANCE No. 292

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF TROUTDALE ORDINANCE No. 254, THE ANIMAL CONTROL ORDINANCE, RELATING TO THE FEES AND CHARGES CONTAINED IN THAT ORDINANCE.

WHEREAS, the Multnomah County Animal Control Ordinance No. 156 was adopted by Multnomah County but can be enforced within the corporate City limits only with the authority from the City Council; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Troutdale previously adopted and authorized Multnomah County's enforcement of Sections of the County's Animal Control Ordinance; and,

WHEREAS, Multnomah County agrees to perform animal control functions within the City of Troutdale so long as the City allows the County to collect the fees necessary to recover the costs; and,

WHEREAS, Multnomah County has recently amended many of its fees and charges relating to animal control.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THAT CITY OF TROUTDALE ORDINANCE No. 254 BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

- Relating to the Licensing of Dogs: Chapter IV, Section 2, Subsection B, Paragraph 4 shall be amended to read:
  - A penalty of \$6.00 shall be charged for late renewal of a license. Late renewal is defined as the first day of the month past the due date.
- Relating to the Fee Schedule: Chapter VII, Section 3, County Shelter Rates shall be amended to read:
  - Α. Impoundment Fee

First Imnoundment

	1. First impoundment	\$15.00	
	2. Each succeeding impoundment	\$30.00	
В.	Daily Care (for any portion of a 24-hour period from time of impoundment)	\$ 3.00	
С.	Medical Shots - per dosage	\$ 6.00	
D.	Disposal Fees		
	1. Adoption	\$10.00	
	2. Euthanasia	\$ 5.00	
ADOPTED	BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE T	HIS <u>12th</u>	_ DAY OF
June	, 1979. YEAS: <u>5</u>		

NAYS:

ATTEST:

Willer Jerri L. Widner Finance Director/City Recorder

\$15 00

Sturges, Mayor